
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Epi_Week

2021.15
2021.16

2021.17
2021.18

2021.19
2021.20

2021.21
2021.22

2021.23
2021.24

2021.25
2021.26

2021.27
2021.28

2021.29
2021.30

2021.31
2021.32

2021.33
2021.34

2021.35
2021.36

2021.37
2021.38

2021.39
2021.40

2021.41
2021.42

2021.43
2021.44

2021.45
2021.46

2021.47
2021.48

2021.49
2021.50

2021.51

30946

43053
37464

31816

41358

31194 34525
40803 41554

31066 33172
39983 41469

31414
35813

41171 42152

14365

27781
23407

18851
26229

16760
21345

25645 26508

15704
20317

25028 26428

17888
22296

26025 27055

66428

135587

120934

83388

125433

71019

112391

124383 127142

68529

102239

123572 125880

75407

117770
125011

95563
89165

48178

73746

63292

50191

69724

49006
56007

68916 70116

48631
53227

67707 69969

49419

59298

69467 71795

9422

1830616407
10413

17209
9695

14626 17100 17308
9586 12694

16947 17261
9953

15765 17174 17870
102858682 98667785 9603 99907336 9321 99428217 9775 10133

58844

101195

88341

63190

97854

60410

75439

96334 98616

59686

69295

94561
98307

61407

82253

97316

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
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Northern Cape
Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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to Date
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Date

Discharged
to date
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Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Netcare
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Total 259 211300 37682 167800 3654 473 149 285 302
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group
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